

CWP No. 2046 of 2019

28.08.2019 Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s J.K. Verma, Ranjan Sharma, Adarsh Sharma and Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

CMP No. 8391 of 2019

Allowed. The application is disposed of.

CWP No. 2046 of 2019 & CMP 8392 of 2019

Notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice for the respondents. There will be an interim stay of recovery.

Copy dasti.

**(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice.**

August 28, 2019
(hemlata)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge.**

