

CWP No. 2046 of 2019

26.12.2019 Present : Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Ms. Svaneel Jaswal and Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. A.Gs. for the respondents - State.

Admit. The judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in *State of Punjab vs. Rafiq Masih* has been referred to a Larger Bench. Await decision. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

26th December, 2019
(sanjeev)